

TOWN OF PIERSON SPECIAL EMERGENCY MEETING PIERSON TOWN HALL

Tuesday, June 6, 2023 3:00 PM

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Vise Mayor Robert Greenlund called the special meeting

2. ROLL CALL

PRESENT:

Mayor Samuel G.S. Bennett Councilmember Sergia Cardenas Councilmember Linnie Richardson Councilmember Brandy Peterson

Also present were Town Attorney Christian Waugh and Town Planner Mark Karet. Vice Mayor Robert Greenlund was excused absent.

Mayor Bennett gave the invocation followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. NEW BUSINESS:

• Emergency meeting regarding the generators by FRWA

Mayor Bennett spoke on a suggestion from David Hanna in regard to purchasing a nearly new generator from FRWA and Mrs. Spelorzi stated that she has already requested the maintenance records to be sent.

Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Linnie Richardson made the motion to approve the purchase of the generator with the 1,181 hours in the amount of \$13,500 pending the positive review of the maintenance logs within twenty-four (24) hours of receipt; seconded by Councilmember Brandy Peterson. All agreed. Motion carries on roll call 3-0.

Mayor Bennett advised on a meeting following this special meeting that he will be attending with the Volusia County Schoolboard, pertaining to the centralized sewer system. Mayor Bennett will give a report at the next meeting.

Discussion ensued about the two newly elected Council Officials needing to attend ethics classes.

47 48	Hearing no further business, special meeting adjourned at 9:20 A.M. PM.	
49	Minutes prepared by:	Minutes approved by:
50		
51		
52		
53		
54		
55		
56	Yvonne Braddock, Town Clerk	Mayor Samuel G.S. Bennett